MuBIL

APPLICATION DEVELOPMIENT

Using App Inventor Ist Edition
Author Series Editor
Glenn Santos Jaime D.L. Caro, Ph.D.

W

IMPORTANT REMINDER

THESE MATERIALS WILL STRICTLY BE FOR REFERENCE/INSTRUCTION PURPOSES OMNLY. THE
COMNTENTS OF THESE MATERIALS SHOULD NOT IN ANY MANNER BE SHARED OR
DISTRIBUTED AS RIGHTS TO ITS ACCESS 1S SOLELY GIVEM TO THE REQUESTIMNG CLIEMT.
PLEASE USE PROPER CITATICN/ATTRIBUTION WHEMN USING THESE MATERIALS.

Student

2022-24




U Moteg lersiog 1 geost etperion

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LESSON 1 WHAT IS APP INVENTOR?

What is App Inventor?

A Brief History of App Inventor

Why Build Apps Using App Inventor?

What Apps Can You Build with App Inventor?

LESSON 2 HOW TO USE APP INVENTOR

Setting Up App Inventor

Learning the App Inventor Interface

LESSON 3 CREATE A HELLO WORLD APP

Making a “Hello World” App

Creating a Project

Adding Components to the Design Editor
Editing Component Properties

Adding Blocks to the Blocks Editor
Connecting Blocks Together

Testing the App

LESSON 4 DESIGN A USER INTERFACE

What Is a User Interface?
Designing My Simple Form
Learning about Layouts

Changing Component Properties

Philippine Copyright 2022

01

03
04
05
05

13

15
18

27

29
29
30
32
33
35
37

43

45
45
59
67




LESSON 5 HANDLE EVENTS $

What are Events?

Components Capture Events

The Different Types of Events

Events Trigger Behaviors

Introduction to Event Handlers: The When-Do Block

How to Change Properties via Setter Blocks

LESSON 6 MAKE THE APP THINK

Storing Data Using Variables

Storing Data in Lists

Making Decisions Using Conditionals
Looping Over Lists

LESSON 7 CREATE A “CATCH THE BALL” GAME

How the Game Works

Adding a Ball to the Screen

Making the Ball Move

Bouncing the Ball

Catching the Ball

Responding with Instant Feedback
Adding the Right Level of Difficulty
Keeping Score

R -—

Philippine Copyright 2022

2

75

77
77
78
79
79
81

89

91
96
101
109

119

121
122
124
126,
127
12/
130
152

Making learang s great emperience




TABLE OF CONTENTS

LESSON 8 CREATE A “DONES LIST” APP

What Is a Dones List?

Creating a Simple Form

Saving the Dones to a List
Showing the Dones List

A Quick Word About Usability
Fixing the List

Making the List Readable
Validating and Clearing the TextBox
Creating the Victory Message
Going Back to Your Dones List
Saving the Dones List

Showing Past Dones Lists

LESSON 9 CREATE A “PATIENCE” APP

Planning for the “Patience” App
Detecting Screen Touches
Creating the Alert

Setting Up the Accelerometer
Crafting Procedures
Detecting Movement
Adding a Timer
Keeping the Screen On

a J techiactos Philippine Copyright 2022

139

141
142
144
145
147
148
149
152
155
159
160
163

173

175
177
179
180
182
185
187
191



LESSON 10 BUILD YOUR OWN APP ' 197

Identifying Good App Ideas 199
Planning How the App Works 200
Planning How the App Looks 201
Making the App and Refining the Plan 203
Sharing Projects to Other App Inventor Users 203
Sharing the App to Android Users 206
Publishing to the App Inventor Gallery 209
Publishing the App to the Google Play Store 213

Philippine Copyright 2022 2 4

Making learuing o gres evperienee




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5

