MBLE

APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT

Using App Inventor

1st Edition

Author Glenn Santos Series Editor
Jaime D.L. Caro, Ph.D.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

THESE MATERIALS WILL STRICTLY BE FOR REFERENCE/INSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY. THE CONTENTS OF THESE MATERIALS SHOULD NOT IN ANY MANNER BE SHARED OR DISTRIBUTED AS RIGHTS TO ITS ACCESS IS SOLELY GIVEN TO THE REQUESTING CLIENT. PLEASE USE PROPER CITATION/ATTRIBUTION WHEN USING THESE MATERIALS.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

LESSON 1 WHAT IS APP INVENTOR?	01
What is App Inventor?	03
A Brief History of App Inventor	04
Why Build Apps Using App Inventor?	05
What Apps Can You Build with App Inventor?	05
through metaphor or theme.	10
LESSON 2 HOW TO USE APP INVENTOR	13
Setting Up App Inventor	15
Learning the App Inventor Interface	18
LESSON 3 CREATE A HELLO WORLD APP	27
Making a "Hello World" App	29
Creating a Project	29
Adding Components to the Design Editor	30
Editing Component Properties	32
Adding Blocks to the Blocks Editor	33
Connecting Blocks Together	35
Testing the App	37
LESSON 4 DESIGN A USER INTERFACE	43
What Is a User Interface?	45
Designing My Simple Form	45
Learning about Layouts	59
Changing Component Properties	67
All the important points in each lesson are Supplementary information and trivia are	

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LESSON 5 HANDLE EVENTS .	75
What are Events?	77
Components Capture Events	77
The Different Types of Events	78
Events Trigger Behaviors	79
Introduction to Event Handlers: The When-Do Block	79
How to Change Properties via Setter Blocks	81
LESSON 6 MAKE THE APP THINK	89
Storing Data Using Variables	91
Storing Data in Lists	96
Making Decisions Using Conditionals	101
Looping Over Lists	109
LESSON 7 CREATE A "CATCH THE BALL" GAME	19
How the Game Works	121
Adding a Ball to the Screen	122
Making the Ball Move	124
Bouncing the Ball	126
Catching the Ball	127
Responding with Instant Feedback	127
Adding the Right Level of Difficulty	130
Keeping Score	132

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	LESSON 8 CREATE A "DONES LIST" APP	.39
77 77 78 79 88 89 95 96 101	What Is a Dones List? Creating a Simple Form Saving the Dones to a List Showing the Dones List A Quick Word About Usability Fixing the List Making the List Readable Validating and Clearing the TextBox Creating the Victory Message Going Back to Your Dones List Saving the Dones List Showing Past Dones Lists	141 142 144 145 147 148 149 152 155 159 160 163
	LESSON 9 CREATE A "PATIENCE" APP	73
	Planning for the "Patience" App Detecting Screen Touches Creating the Alert Setting Up the Accelerometer Crafting Procedures Detecting Movement Adding a Timer Keeping the Screen On	175 177 179 180 182 185 187

LESSON 10 BUILD YOUR OWN APP .	197
Identifying Good App Ideas	199
Planning How the App Works	200
Planning How the App Looks	201
Making the App and Refining the Plan	203
Sharing Projects to Other App Inventor Users	203
Sharing the App to Android Users	206
Publishing to the App Inventor Gallery	209
Publishing the App to the Google Play Store	213